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TOWARDS   HASLINGDEN & BL ACKBURN 481 

Sa
tu

rd
ay

s

route number 481 481 481 481 481 481 481 481 481 481 481
Bury interchange 0701 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1636
Walmersley post office 0711 0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1530 1649
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0722 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1541 1700

Rawtenstall bus station
arr 0731 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1550 1709

dep 0635 0734 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1710
Grasmere Road 0640 0739 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1715
Haslingden Warner St 0648 0752 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1514 1610 1725
Belthorn Tower View 0658 0802 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1524 1620 1735
Royal Blackburn Hospital 0703 0814 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1432 1534 1630 1746
Blackburn bus station 0713 0830 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1457 1550 1648 1805

route number 481 481 481 481
Bury Interchange 0821 21 1621
Walmersley Post Office 0831 31 1631
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0842 42 1642

Rawtenstall bus station
arr 0851 51 1651

dep 0755 0855 55 1655
Grasmere Road 0800 0900 00 1700
Haslingden Warner St 0808 0908 08 1708
Belthorn Tower View 0818 0918 18 1718
Royal Blackburn Hospital 0827 0927 27 1727
Blackburn bus station 0843 0943 43 1743

then
every
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at

until
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TOWARDS    BURY 481

route number 481 481 481 481 481 481 481 481 481 481 481
Blackburn bus station 0714 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1509 1554 1705 1810
Royal Blackburn Hospital 0724 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1519 1604 1715 1822
Belthorn Tower View 0733 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1528 1613 1724 1832
Haslingden Health Centre 0743 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1538 1623 1734 1842
Broadway post office 0747 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1542 1627 1738 1846

Rawtenstall bus station 
arr 0800 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1550 1635 1746 1854

dep 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1554 1639 1749
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1602 1647 1757
Walmersley post office 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1612 1657 1807
Bury Interchange 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1629 1714 1819

route number 481 481 481 481
Blackburn bus station 0844 44 1744
Royal Blackburn Hospital 0854 54 1754
Belthorn Tower View 0903 03 1803
Haslingden  Health Centre 0758 0913 13 1813
Broadway post office 0802 0917 17 1817

Rawtenstall bus station
arr 0810 0925 25 1825

dep 0814 0929 29 1829
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0822 0937 37 1837
Walmersley post office 0832 0947 47 1847
Bury Interchange 0844 0959 59 1859

then
every

hour

at

until

search ‘Transdev Go’

Our clever app takes the 
hassle out of deciding your 

quickest journey, finding 
you the best value tickets 

with live bus departures 
from every stop
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TOWARDS    BACUP & BURNLEY 482 483

route number 483 482 483 483 483 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483
Bury Interchange C 0631 0721 0736 0751 0806 0836 0851 0906 0936 0951 1006 1036 1051 1106 1136 1151 1206 1236 1251 1306 1336
Walmersley post office 0639 0731 0746 0801 0816 0846 0901 0916 0946 1001 1016 1046 1101 1116 1146 1201 1216 1246 1301 1316 1346
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0649 0742 0757 0812 0827 0857 0912 0927 0957 1012 1027 1057 1112 1127 1157 1212 1227 1257 1312 1327 1357
Rawtenstall bus station x x 0808 x 0836 0906 x x 1006 x x 1106 x x 1206 x x 1306 x x 1406

Rawtenstall Bacup Road
arr 0657 0751 0821 0921 0936 1021 1036 1121 1136 1221 1236 1321 1336

dep 0658 0752 0824 0924 0939 1024 1039 1124 1139 1224 1239 1324 1339
Waterfoot turning circle 0704 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330
Water Dean Lane 0714 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340
Towneley Rock Lane 0723 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349
Burnley bus station stand 5 0729 x 0855 0955 x 1055 x 1155 x 1255 x 1355 x
Waterfoot opp Royal Hotel 0758 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345
Bacup St James Gardens stand C 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357

route number 483 482 483 482 483 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483
Bury Interchange C 1351 1406 1436 1451 1506 1536 1551 1606 1621 1651 1706 1721 1736 1751 1806 1821 1836 1856 1915 1945 2015 2115
Walmersley post office 1401 1416 1446 1501 1516 1549 1604 1619 1634 1704 1719 1731 1746 1801 1816 1831 1846 1906 1923 1953 2023 2123
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1412 1427 1457 1512 1527 1600 1615 1630 1645 1715 1730 1742 1757 1812 1826 1841 1856 1916 1933 2003 2033 2133
Rawtenstall bus station x x x x 1536 x x x 1654 x x x 1806 x 1834 1849 1904 1924 1941 2011 2041 2141

Rawtenstall Bacup Road
arr 1421 1436 1506 1521 1609 1624 1639 1724 1739 1751 1821

dep 1424 1439 1509 x 1612 1642 1727 1742 1754 1824
Waterfoot turning circle 1430 1523 1532 1618 1733 1800 1830
Water Dean Lane 1440 1533 1628 1743 1810 1840
Towneley Rock Lane 1449 1542 1637 1752 1819 1849
Burnley bus station stand 5 1455 x 1548 1643 x 1758 x 1825 1855
Waterfoot opp Royal Hotel 1445 x 1648 1747
Bacup St James Gardens stand C 1457 1544 1700 1800

these buses operate via Pennine Road 
loop back to Bacup town centre

this bus continues to Bacup 
& Burnley Road at 0811

bus runs as 465 from Rawtenstall 
and continues to Todmorden
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route number 483 483 483 483 482 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483
Bury Interchange C 0851 0951 1006 1036 1051 1106 1136 1151 1206 1236 1251 1306 1336 1351 1406 1436 1451
Walmersley post office 0901 1001 1016 1046 1101 1116 1146 1201 1216 1246 1301 1316 1346 1401 1416 1446 1501
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0912 1012 1027 1057 1112 1127 1157 1212 1227 1257 1312 1327 1357 1412 1427 1457 1512
Rawtenstall bus station x x 1106 x x 1206 x x 1306 x x 1406 x x 1506 x

Rawtenstall Bacup Road
arr 0921 1021 1036 1121 1136 1221 1236 1321 1336 1421 1436 1521

dep 0659 0724 0824 0924 0939 1024 1039 1124 1139 1224 1239 1324 1339 1424 1439 1524
Waterfoot turning circle 0705 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530
Water Dean Lane 0715 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540
Towneley Rock Lane 0749 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549
Burnley bus station stand 5 0755 0855 0955 x 1055 x 1155 x 1255 x 1355 x 1455 x 1555
Waterfoot opp Royal Hotel 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445
Bacup St James Gardens stand C 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457

route number 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 483 483 483 483 483
Bury Interchange C 1506 1536 1551 1606 1636 1651 1706 1721 1736 1806 1836 1915 2015 2115
Walmersley post office 1516 1546 1601 1616 1646 1701 1716 1731 1746 1816 1846 1923 2023 2123
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1527 1557 1612 1627 1657 1712 1727 1742 1757 1826 1856 1933 2033 2133
Rawtenstall bus station x 1606 x x 1706 x x x 1806 1834 1904 1941 2041 2141

Rawtenstall Bacup Road
arr 1536 1621 1636 1721 1736 1751

dep 1539 1624 1639 1724 1739 1754
Waterfoot turning circle 1630 1730 1800
Water Dean Lane 1640 1740 1810
Towneley Rock Lane 1649 1749 1819
Burnley bus station stand 5 x 1655 x 1755 x 1825
Waterfoot opp Royal Hotel 1545 1645 1745
Bacup St James Gardens stand C 1557 1657 1757

TOWARDS    BACUP & BURNLEY

these buses operate via Pennine Road 
loop back to Bacup town centre

route number 483 483 483 483 483 483
Bury Interchange C 1000 1030 00 30 1730 1800
Walmersley post office 1009 1039 09 39 1739 1809
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1019 1049 19 49 1749 1819
Rawtenstall bus station 1027 1057 27 57 1757 1827

until

then
every
30 
mins 
at
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TOWARDS    BURY 482 483

route number 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483
Bacup St James Gardens stand C 0926 1026 1126
Bacup fire station 0927 1027 1127

Bacup St James Gardens stand A
arr 0932 1032 1132

dep 0936 1036 1136
Burnley bus station stand 5 0611 0638 0659 0743 0905 0935 1035 1135
Towneley Rock Lane 0615 0642 0703 0747 0909 0939 1039 1139
Water Dean Lane 0625 0653 0714 0802 0923 x 0953 x 1053 x 1153
Waterfoot Co-op 0635 0705 0726 0817 0933 0948 1003 1048 1103 1148 1203

Rawtenstall bus station stand H
arr 0641 0711 0732 0824 0939 0954 1009 1054 1109 1154 1209

dep 0603 0633 0644 0659 0714 0720 0735 0750 0809 0827 0844 0859 0914 0944 0959 1014 1044 1059 1114 1144 1159 1214
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0611 0641 0652 0707 0722 0730 0745 0800 0819 0835 0852 0907 0922 0952 1007 1022 1052 1107 1122 1152 1207 1222
Walmersley post office 0619 0649 0702 0717 0732 0742 0757 0812 0830 0845 0902 0917 0932 1002 1017 1032 1102 1117 1132 1202 1217 1232
Bury Interchange 0629 0659 0714 0729 0744 0759 0814 0829 0844 0859 0914 0929 0944 1014 1029 1044 1114 1129 1144 1214 1229 1244

route number 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 482 483 483 483 483 483
Bacup St James Gardens stand C 1226 1326 1426 1636 1733
Bacup fire station 1227 1327 1427 1637 1734

Bacup St James Gardens stand A
arr 1232 1332 1432 1642 1739

dep 1236 1336 1436 1646 1739
Burnley bus station stand 5 1235 1335 1456 1550 1645 1735 1835
Towneley Rock Lane 1239 1339 1500 1554 1649 1739 1839
Water Dean Lane x 1253 x 1353 x 1514 1608 x 1703 x 1753 1853
Waterfoot Co-op 1248 1303 1348 1403 1448 1528 1618 1658 1713 1751 1803 1903

Rawtenstall bus station stand H
arr 1254 1309 1354 1409 1454 1535 1624 1704 1719 1757 1809 1909

dep 1244 1259 1314 1344 1359 1414 1444 1459 1509 1539 1609 1627 1654 1709 1724 1759 1814 1844 1914 1944 2044
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1252 1307 1322 1352 1407 1422 1452 1507 1517 1547 1617 1635 1702 1717 1732 1807 1822 1852 1922 1952 2052
Walmersley post office 1302 1317 1332 1402 1417 1432 1502 1517 1527 1557 1627 1645 1712 1727 1742 1817 1832 1900 1930 2000 2100
Bury Interchange 1314 1329 1344 1414 1429 1444 1514 1529 1544 1614 1644 1702 1729 1744 1759 1834 1844 1910 1940 2010 2110
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route number 483 483 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 483
Bacup St James Gardens 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326
Bacup fire station 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327

Bacup St James Gardens
arr 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332

dep 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336
Burnley bus station 0805 0835 0905 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335
Towneley Rock Lane 0809 0839 0909 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339
Water Dean Lane 0723 0823 x 0853 0923 x 0953 x 1053 x 1153 x 1253 x 1353
Waterfoot Co-op 0733 0833 0848 0903 0933 0948 1003 1048 1103 1148 1203 1248 1303 1348 1403

Rawtenstall bus station stand H
arr 0739 0839 0854 0909 0939 0954 1009 1054 1109 1154 1209 1254 1309 1354 1409

dep 0644 0714 0744 0844 0859 0914 0944 0959 1014 1044 1059 1114 1144 1159 1214 1244 1259 1314 1344 1359 1414 1444
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0652 0722 0752 0852 0907 0922 0952 1007 1022 1052 1107 1122 1152 1207 1222 1252 1307 1322 1352 1407 1422 1452
Walmersley post office 0702 0732 0802 0902 0917 0932 1002 1017 1032 1102 1117 1132 1202 1217 1232 1302 1317 1332 1402 1417 1432 1502
Bury Interchange 0714 0744 0814 0914 0929 0944 1014 1029 1044 1114 1129 1144 1214 1229 1244 1314 1329 1344 1414 1429 1444 1514

route number 482 483 483 482 483 483 482 483 482 483 483 483 483
Bacup St James Gardens 1426 1526 1626 1726
Bacup fire station 1427 1527 1627 1727

Bacup St James Gardens
arr 1432 1532 1632 1732

dep 1436 1536 1636 1736
Burnley bus station 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835
Towneley Rock Lane 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839
Water Dean Lane x 1453 x 1553 x 1653 x 1753 1853
Waterfoot Co-op 1448 1503 1548 1603 1648 1703 1748 1803 1903

Rawtenstall bus station stand H
arr 1454 1509 1554 1609 1654 1709 1754 1809 1909

dep 1459 1514 1544 1559 1614 1644 1659 1759 1944 2044
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1507 1522 1552 1607 1622 1652 1707 1807 1952 2052
Walmersley post office 1517 1532 1602 1617 1632 1702 1717 1817 2000 2100
Bury Interchange 1529 1544 1614 1629 1644 1714 1729 1829 2010 2110

route number 483 483 483 483 483 483 483
Rawtenstall bus station stand H 0935 1005 1035 05 35 1705 1735
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0942 1012 1042 12 42 1712 1742
Walmersley post office 0952 1022 1052 22 52 1722 1752
Bury Interchange 1002 1032 1102 32 02 1732 1802

until

then
every
30 
mins 
at



MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

buses to Ramsbottom

from

Bury interchange stand C

from

Ramsbottom Market Place

to Bury 485

Bury Interchange stand C 0744 0844 0914 0944 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214
Walmersley Post Office 0754 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224
Ramsbottom Market Place 0806 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236

Bury Interchange stand C 1244 1314 1344 1501 1616 1644 1714 1814
Walmersley Post Office 1254 1324 1354 1511 1626 1654 1724 1824
Ramsbottom Market Place 1306 1336 1406 1523 1641 1709 1739 1836

SATURDAYS

Bury Interchange stand C 0944 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344
Walmersley Post Office 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354
Ramsbottom Market Place 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406

Bury Interchange stand C 1414 1444 1514 1544 1614 1644 1714 1744
Walmersley Post Office 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754
Ramsbottom Market Place 1436 1506 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

Ramsbottom Market Place 0716 0816 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146
Walmersley Post Office 0726 0826 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156
Bury Interchange 0738 0838 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208

Ramsbottom Market Place 1216 1246 1316 1524 1646 1716 1746
Walmersley Post Office 1226 1256 1326 1534 1656 1726 1756
Bury Interchange 1238 1308 1338 1546 1708 1738 1808

SATURDAYS

Ramsbottom Market Place 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316
Walmersley Post Office 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326
Bury Interchange 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338

Ramsbottom Market Place 1346 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1646 1716
Walmersley Post Office 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726
Bury Interchange 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608 1638 1708 1738

for more regular buses every 15 
mins between Ramsbottom and 
Bury, check our RED4

times at rossobus.com
or available in a separate leaflet


